AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 700.079 SEWER CONNECTIONS OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF HOLLISTER, MISSOURI.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF HOLLISTER, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

Section 700.079 Sewer Installation

Service Tap Fees: Sewer installation fee of one thousand dollars (\$1,000.00). Rock clause in the event that rock conditions are excessive to prevent installation there will be a charge of \$150.00 an hour. For those sewer taps that are installed by the contractor, any associated bonds must be paid and will be refunded when work is completed, and approved by City of Hollister Staff.

READ THIS FIRST AND SECOND TIME AND PASSED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF HOLLISTER, MISSOURI THIS 23rd DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2023.

CST:	Lamar Patton, Mayor
ST:	

Interoffice Memo

TO: Rick Ziegenfuss, City Administrator

DATE: 1/30/23

SUBJECT: Amendment Section 700.079 Sewer Connections

Information: Staff is recommending amending section 700.079 increasing fees due to increases in the economy. Additions are shown as **bold underlined** print. Deletions are shown in strikethrough print.

Section 700.079 Sewer Installation

Service Tap Fees: Sewer installation fee of five hundred fifty dollars (\$550.00) one thousand dollars (\$1,000.00). Rock clause in the event that rock conditions are excessive to prevent installation there will be a charge of \$150.00 an hour. service installed by City of Hollister Staff. For those sewer taps that are installed by the contractor, any associated bonds must be paid and will be refunded when work is completed, and approved by City of Hollister Staff.